Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: UMW WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
480 C1
52 525h0§ 02
6. Status: [] Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:

20-DEC-2017

8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 65886 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#

CMG OUTDOORS LLC
4800 S 167TH ST W
CLEARWATER KS 67026-8532

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 65886 8d. wuC Person ID 40563
New to system [] Add Seq#t 1 New to system [] Add Seq#
CMG OUTDOORS LLC RECREATIONAL FILE

4800 S 167TH STW

CLEARWATER KS 67026-8532 48,052 to be in RECREATIONAL FILE

Joint Stipulation Agreement Received
12/18/17

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [[] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: NO 1 N & P Date to Comply:

[ Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [] Check Valve [IJN&PForm [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy []H &E Letter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: IND To: REC

Date Prepared: 05/16/18  By: RAK
Date Entered: (p, H/w\ § By (L}/‘

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



Formation Code:

File No. 48052 11. County: SG  Basin: Stream: 113 Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm/cfs af/mgy gpm/cfs affmgy  Overlap PD Files
v 75071 NWYNE%NWY 22 28 2W 8 4921 3922 GEO CTRGW PIT NE 5.5 AF NE 5.5 AF NO

13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

Limitation: affyr at apm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
éE}S_.'KPIace of Use NEY NWY, SWY% SEY: Total | Owner  Chg? Overlap Files .
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE | NE [ NW | sw | SE | NE [ NW | sw | SE | NE | NW | sw SE
ENT PUSE s T R D % % Y % % % % | % | % % % Y 2 Y Y% %

MOD 59439 22 28 2W 2 GROUNDWATER PIT (N %NWY:) 8B NO NO

Base Acres: Year:

Comments:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




STATE OF KANSAS
Z 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Torega, KS 66612

Prone: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH PARK DRIVE
ManmaTTAN, KS 66502
Prone: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor JErF Coryer, M.D.
Jackte McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

CMG OUTDOORS LLC
ATTN CONOR GILLASPIE » June 15, 2018
4800 S 167™HST W

CLEARWATER KS 67026-8532 WELE C @
FILE COPY
RE: Water Right, File No. 48,052

Dear Mr. Gillaspie:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file
number.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above it should be recorded with the
Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

If you have any questions, please contact this office. If you call, please reference the file number
so we can help you more efficiently.

Sy
Tumey, P.G. S
Change Application Unit Supervisor

Water Appropriation Program

Enclosures

pc: Stafford Field Office



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files DATE: May 16, 2018
FROM: Richelle A. Krueger RE: Water Right
File No. 48,052

Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., water right owner, filed an
application for approval to change the use made of water from industrial to recreational use
for File No. 48,052. The change is being processed in conjunction with the certification of
the referenced file number.

File No. 48,052 is not abandoned pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-718.

The certificate for the referenced file number, located in the Arkansas River Basin,
will be issued for a quantity not to exceed 1.79 million gallons (5.5 acre-feet) of water per
calendar year for industrial use in a groundwater pit with a surface area of 3 acres located
in the North Half of the Northwest Quarter (N2 NW4) of Section 22, Township 28 South,
Range 2 West, Sedgwick County, Kansas. WRIS shows no current overlaps. Paragraph
No. 3 of the application indicates the pit has not been active since February 10, 2017. The
application appears to comply with K.A.R. 5-5-8; this proposal does not appear to increase
consumptive use. The proposed change in use made of water from industrial to
recreational use will be for evaporative losses from the pit which has a surface area of 3
acres. Pursuant to K.A.R. 5-6-7, Determination of average annual potential net
evaporative loss:

(3 acres x 22 inches) / 12 inches per foot = 5.5 acre-feet net evaporation from
the pit.

WRIS indicated no nearby non-domestic wells. Nearby domestic well owners (based
on DWR records and WWC-5 information) within one half-mile of the authorized point of
diversion were notified of the proposed change in use made of water by letters dated April
20, 2018 in order to comply with K.S.A. 82a-1906.

In an e-mail dated May 15, 2018 Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner of the
Stafford Field Office, indicated no objection to approval of the application.

Based on the above discussion, that the change is reasonable, that impairment to
existing water rights is unlikely, and no change in the local source of supply will occur, it is
recommended that the referenced application be approved.

LA at,_—

Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist



THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
, FOR
CHANGE IN USE MADE OF WATER
WATER RIGHT
FILE NO. 48,052

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture, after due
consideration of the written application of Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., 4800 South
167t Street W, Clearwater, Kansas 67026- 8532 received in this office on December 20 2017, for approval
of a change in the use made of water under the certlﬁcate of appropriation issued pursuant to the permit to
appropriate water for beneficial use, finds that the change is reasonable and will not impair existing rights,
and that the application should be and is hereby approved.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer,
after which the authorized use made of water shall be:

Recreational use in a groundwater pit with a surface area of 3 acres located in the North Half
of the Northwest Quarter (N2 NW4) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West,
Sedgwick County, Kansas,

located substantlally as shown on the map accompanying the application to change the use made of
water. . LE AT e

In all other respects, the Certificate of Appropriation issued pursuant to Approval oprpllcatlon
File No. 48,052, for permit to appropnate water for beneficial use, is as stated and set forth lnthe Certlf cate
of Appropnatlon dated o \00-%\ Q0% . ' '

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must
be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days
after this Order was mailed to you), with the Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may
petition for administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be
in writing and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for review may be denied if
the request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must
be filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days
after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with the Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785)
564-6777.



RE: File No. 48,052 Page 2
If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as
set forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-

607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 - 6777.

Ordered this ;5*'8ay of N\@B .y, 2018, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.
R

(]
\\““\NP\TE REN 7,
&V e--n 2,
T 1 d ]
SS XY 7 (PN t
§ SCE / BF\RF"E D (R4

= oW BT TS 32 David W. Barfleld, P.E.
E ' -] T W E . .
E ‘:ENG\NEER" I  Chief Engineer
2 \CHE / Lﬁ_:gwsmn of Water Resources
%L;\_ _,-;@ {ghsas Department of Agriculture
v, W Tre=e” N
State of Kansas ) ’”"»,f)&?‘mm\’:m 0\\\\\\\\
) SS RPN
County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisagnaay of MJ/D'} ,
2018, by David W. Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas D&partment of

Agriculture.
JEANA. DARRAH \gs .
My Appointment Expires Notary Public
November 24, 2021 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this [>“day o" SN , 2018, | hereby certify that the attached Approval of Application for
the Change in Use Made of Water, File No. 48,052, dated . qu‘/& was mailed postage
prepaid, first class, US mail to the following: '

CMG OUTDOORS LLC

ATTN CONOR GILLASPIE
4800 S 167TH ST W
CLEARWATER KS 67026-8532

With photocopies sent to:

Stafford Field Office R e ;\4 ‘O & 0 / k 9:&0(\_)

Division of Water Resources




Joint Stipulation File No. 48052

Page 2

The Division of Water Resources hereby agrees to accept the above information as fully
satisfying the owner's obligation to annually file a complete and accurate annual water use report, as
required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended. This stipulation shall remain in effect until it is rescinded.
Either party may rescind this stipulation in writing between March 1 and December 31 of any calendar

Head of Water Rights Section

year.

State of Kansas )
) SS

County c@ \Q/Ug )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 " dayof N\ N

B wlane P Ledoornean.

DANIELLE WILSON
My Appaintment Expires
August 23, 2020

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires:‘#&?) / Q09O

waEREESOEES RECEIVED
R

oEC 2 0 201 DEC 18 2017

oF AGRICUTURE Staffcrd Field Office
KS DEPT Division ctypag RENSFESs



ATTACHMENT B

JOINT STIPULATION FOR DISCONTINUED PIT OR QUARRY

TV VST R S T S T ST
This stipulation is filed to provide information regarding annual evaporative loss from the

aquifer and to free the owner from having to file annual water use reports otherwise required as
a condition of the approval of the permit. This stipulation is only available when the authorized
pit or quarry is no longer used for industrial purposes.

File No. 48052

I _ cm 9 (s 4 0(@9 s LLC , owner of a sand/gravel pit which is located in
the --- ) o= > N2 NW4_, of Section22 Township 28 S, Range 2 W,
Sedgwick County, Kansas, hereby stipulate as follows:
1. That the pit/quarry is no longer being mined, dredged or otherwise enlarged as of
: 02/1e/17

- (Date)
2. That the surface area of the water in the pit/quarry is 3 acres.
That based on the average annual evaporation and precipitation in this area, the net
average annual evaporatiqn from the pit is (.§3 acre-feet per acre.
4. That the total average annual evaporation from the pit is é . F acre-feet.
That based on the above information, I agree that the annual water use from this pit or
quarry will be ; 5 acre-feet per calendar year.
6. The above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
7. This st1pu1at10n shall remain in effect untll it is rescmded
» Either party may rescmd thls supulatlon in wrmng between March 1 and December 31 of

—— e any calendar year. : ] .
(P b 12/15/)7
(Signature of Landowner and Date)
State of Kansas )
) SS

County of =/ MOKIJI C K )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / 5 day of Décembef ,

200wy Conor Gilluspie.. /
j Notary Pu;oﬁ; ;%

My Appointment Expires: RECEIVED

DWR 1-105.2 (Revised 03/14/1995) %ngfﬁgﬁgﬁg%s urces DEC 18 2017

STATE OF KANSESCEIVED
My Appt. Exp. 05-30-2019 Stafford Field Office

DEC 2017 Division of \’\fg@iﬁfﬂ?{@f}




Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER .APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO

Division of Water Resources .
: CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE
Kal Department of Al Itu 4
1320 Resenan Park D "C " POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN s
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr EXISTING WATER RIGHT State of Kansas

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat
showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

WATER RESOURCES

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the RECEIVED
O Piace of Use ‘ DEC 2 02

(Check one or more) [0 Point of Diversion q

Use Made of Water XS PEPT OF AGRICULTURE

File No. 48052

2. Name of applicant: CMG Outdoors LLC

Address: Connor Gillaspie, 4800 S 167" St W

City, State and Zip: Clearwater KS 67026-8532

Phone Number: (316)680-1417 ' E-mail address: cmgoutdoorslic@hotmail.com

What is your relationship to the water right; X owner []tenant [Jagent [ other? If other, please explain.

Name of water use correspondent: CMG Outdoors LLC

Address: 4800 S 167th St W

City, State and Zip: Clearwater KS 67026-8532

Phone Number: (316) 680-1417 E-mail address: cmgoutdoorslic@hotmaii.com

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific): Change use made of water from
industrial to recreation. The groundwater pit will not be expanded any further.

The change(s) were completed by 02 / 1o / 207

(Date)

For Offijce Use Only:
F.0.°&_amp %; Meets KKAR. 5-5-1@/1@ UseIND  Source@ Gs county X ___By, Wl [79/f
L — EZ 27 E—

Code 7®) Fee §, Receipt Date )2) |00 7] Check #

. N o ETE RECEIVED
DWR 1-120 (Revisgd 06/16/2014) N l’"~"vl ¢ 8 Assisted by: EKF/SFFO
| ARG s
| SCIHNNED
Stafford Field Office / u/Zoﬂ

Division of Watar Resources L



File No. 48052

4. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land — NAME: CMG Outdoors LLC

ADDRESS: 4800 S 167th St W, Clearwater KS 67026-8532

: NE% NW% SW4 SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. _Range | NE | NW% | swy | sz [ ness | e | swoe | sesa || neve | s | swe | sev [ e | Nwy | swy | sev | ACRES
# Surfce qeen Jacres
22 28 2W a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the Northwest Quarter
List any other water rights that cover this place of use. none
Owner of Land — NAME:
‘ ADDRESS:
NE% NWY SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | Nws | swus | sev || NEw | nwye | sws | ses | new | nw | swus | sew || new | nwe | swos | se || ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
5. ltis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: No Change
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SW% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | Nw | swy | sE% || NEY | Nwia ] swra | SE% || NE% | Ny | swyi | SE% || NEY | NwY | SWo | SE% ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW¥% SW% SE% TOTAL
Sec. T Range || NE% | Nwv | Sw¥ | SEv || NEv | Nwye | swy | SE% [| NEv | Nw | S | SE% || NE% | NW | sw | SE% ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITII:?NAL SHEETS AS NECESSARYOURCES
WATER RES
ECEIVED RECEIVED
wses § DEC 18 2017 DEC 2 0 2017
ol Shefif | SCANNED
Stafford "ield Office s DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Nivicinn nf \Watar Racniirrac



File No. 48052

6. The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is a groundwater pit
) (Provide descriptions and number of points)

7. The proposed point(s) of diversion (is) (are) —

(Provide description and number of points)
List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion: 4
8. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NW Quarter of the ___ NE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 22 , Township 28 South, Range 2 W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __4921 feet North ___ 3922  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate natural evaporation Authorized Quantity 5.5 AF

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 8 GPS 4921 feet North 3922 feet West)

This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested):

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ‘ , Township South, Range (EMW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate ‘ __ Proposed Quantity

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none

9. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the ' Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Propoesed Quantity

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.| Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the : Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West) -

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used. N/A

- IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY

WATER RESOURCES  pECEIVED

2
DEC 2 § 2017 %%ﬁ%@‘ﬁlé%b

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTUREStafford Field Offlce

Mhdaiam AfVWiniAar DAaanrivan



File No. 48052

12. The presently authorized use of water is for industrial purposes.
It is proposed that the use be changed to recreation purposes.

13. If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.
No changes are being made to the authorized quantity. Both types of use are for natural evaporation, so the consumptive
use will not change as a result.

(Please show any calculations here.)

14. lItis requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to — (acre-feet or million gallons).

15. 1t is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to — gallons per minute (—c.f.s.).

16. The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. If a change in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.

2) If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including
domestic wells, within % mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please indicate so on the map.

3) If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) % mile downstream
and ¥z mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.

17. Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geclogy reports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be
made below.

No physical changes will be made.

18. If the proposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and
will not prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

No waivers are anticipated

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS N SSARY
WATER 2S00 %@g RECEIVED

0v7
BEC 20 T ANy

Stafford Field Office
mDEPT OF AGR‘CULTURE\nmnn ~f \Watar Resntirces



File No. 48052

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. in addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot apﬁear before one notary public, they maK as necessary stiign separate colgies of the application before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority. :

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion

 Kansas, this_/. 5&(' day of __Qe;éﬁmb{#& 20/ 7 .

(Owner) (Spouse)

/ono -~ 6///4;/ se
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please #rint)

State of Kansas
County of Soq g wic i

| hereby certify that the foregoing appk
2L @ nahor 20 ) 7 .

w
(7]

emgl sworn to before me this Zé% day of

Norma A. Janzen
NOTARY PUBLI

STATE OF KANSAS “‘4‘ A
My Appt. Exp. U5-30-20T9

B it e S 3

My Commission Expires J[&;/g( Y4 .

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless .. ......... ... .. ... it $100
2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet ...$200
3) Applicationtochangetheplace of USe . .. ... ... ... . it e $200
4) Application to change the use made ofthewater . . ... ... ... . . $300

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

— RECEIVED
WRTERRESOIE
DEC 18 2017

R
DEC 2 0 207
dafford ffi
Ks DEPT OF AGRICULTURE Di%?ASN\N 1 esnl)il(races



Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2018 11:08 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in UMW File No. 48052 CMG Outdoors LLC

Awesome. Good to go. Approve it.

Jeff

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2018 11:06 AM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in UMW File No. 48052 CMG Outdoors LLC

Hi Jeff!

No problem! I looked at google map and ArcPro, | think we are okay. This is also being certified so | think we are good,
thanks Jeff!

Richelle

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2018 9:57 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle [KDA] <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in UMW File No. 48052 CMG Outdoors LLC

Shoot Richelle. This is an easy one! Sorry | missed it.

Did you check the most recent aerial to enaure the pond extent matches the change application? If so Im good with it to
go ahead and approve the change.

Thanks
Jeff

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 7:35 AM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>

Subject: FW: Request for Recommendation Change in UMW File No. 48052 CMG Outdoors LLC

Hi Jeff,
Just a friendly reminder on this one which proposes to convert an industrial pit to a rec pit....:)
Richelle

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2018 12:02 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>; Philip, Charlotte [KDA] <Charlotte.Philip@ks.gov>; Vaughn,

1



Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Vaughn @ks.gov>
Subject: Request for Recommendation Change in UMW File No. 48052 CMG Outdoors LLC

Hi Jeff,

Attached is a draft memo for File No. 48052, do you recommend approval?
Thanks,

Richelle



900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Toreka, KS 66612

PuonE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH PArk DrIvE
ManmarTan, KS 66502
Prong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor JErF Corver, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

y KENNETHC MATILEY GST EXEMPT TR April 20, 2018
CI4SNRUTLANDST 27 NV Beech 1
WICHITA KS 67206

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,052
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., has filed an
application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department
of Agriculture, to change the authorized use made of water for the above referenced file number
from industrial use to recreational use for a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter (N¥2 NWY4) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick
County, Kansas. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you are being notified of the above referenced
application for change. You can find the application posted by water right file number as
referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

(Al G4,
Richelle A. Krueger

Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK

pe: Stafford Field Office
CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., Attn Conor Gillaspie
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STATE OF KANSAS
SRR 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topera, KS 66612

PronE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ReseAarRcH PARK DRIVE
MansATTAN, KS 66502
PrONE: (785) 564-6700

Faxi (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

GERALD E AND JUDITHL LEONARD  April 20, 2018 _ o
16201 W 47THST S FILE COPY
CLEARWATER KS 67026

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,052
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., has filed an
application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department
of Agriculture, to change the authorized use made of water for the above referenced file number
from industrial use to recreational use for a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter (N¥2 NWY) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick
County, Kansas. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you are being notified of the above referenced
application for change. You can find the application posted by water right file number as
referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Mﬂ-éﬂf{

Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK

pc: Stafford Field Office
CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., Attn Conor G111asp1e

SCANNED



900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Torexa, KS 66612

ProNE:. (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEarcH PARK DRIVE
ManmaTTAN, KS 66502
Prong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

PATRICK F AND LINDA MCCLURE April 20, 2018
15911 W47™ ST S
CLEARWATER KS 67026

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,052

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., has filed an
application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department
of Agriculture, to change the authorized use made of water for the above referenced file number
from industrial use to recreational use for a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter (N¥2 NWY4) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick
County, Kansas. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you are being notified of the above referenced
application for change. You can find the application posted by water right file number as
referenced above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

W 28 7{7\/
Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK

pc: Stafford Field Office
CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., Attn Conor Gillaspie

SCANNED



STATE OF KANSAS ,
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE \ 900 SW Jackson, RooM 456
1320 ResearcH PARK DRIVE [T ToperA, KS 66612
ManmarTan, KS 66502 ; =2 PHONE: (785) 296-3556
Puong: (785) 564-6700 www.agriculture.ks.gov
Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

BRANDON T AND ANGELA M SHAHAN  April 20, 2018
15809 W 47™HST S
CLEARWATER KS 67026

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,052
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., has filed an
application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department
of Agriculture, to change the authorized use made of water for the above referenced file number
from industrial use to recreational use for a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter (NV2 NWY4) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick
County, Kansas. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you are being notified of the above referenced
application for change. You can find the application posted by water right file number as
referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Ad. 6 4y
Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK

pe: Stafford Field Office
CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., Attn Conor Gillaspie

SCANNED



900 SW Jackson, RooMm 456
Torexra, KS 66612

PuoNE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEARCH PARK DRIVE
MangarTan, KS 66502
Prone: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

JOHN E DUGAN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP ETAL  April 20, 2018
JOHN W DUGAN

15810 W 47™ ST S

CLEARWATER KS 67026

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,052
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., has filed an
application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department
of Agriculture, to change the authorized use made of water for the above referenced file number
from industrial use to recreational use for a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter (NY2 NWY%) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick
County, Kansas. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you are being notified of the above referenced
application for change. You can find the application posted by water right file number as
‘referenced above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Richelle A. Krufgce‘y-/
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK

pc: Stafford Field Office
CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., Attn Conor Gillaspie

SCANNED



STATE OF KANSAS

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, KS 66612

PronE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ReseEarcH PARK DRIVE
ManuAaTTAN, KS 66502
Puone: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

- Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

DOUGLAS A AND TERESA BURNS  April 20, 2018
PO BOX 446
GODDARD KS 67052

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,052
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., has filed an
application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department
of Agriculture, to change the authorized use made of water for the above referenced file number
from industrial use to recreational use for a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter (N%2 NW¥%) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick
County, Kansas. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you are being notified of the above referenced
application for change. You can find the application posted by water right file number as
referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

LI Ol
Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK

pc: Stafford Field Office
CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., Attn Conor Gillaspie

SCANNED



900 SW JacksoN, Room 456
Topexa, KS 66612

ProNE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEarRcH PARK DRIVE
ManmaTTAN, KS 66502
Prong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

AMANDA L GILLASPIE TR April 20, 2018
4800 S 167 STW
CLEARWATER KS 67026

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,052
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Conor Gillaspie, on behalf of CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., has filed an
application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department
of Agriculture, to change the authorized use made of water for the above referenced file number
from industrial use to recreational use for a groundwater pit located in the North Half of the
Northwest Quarter (N%2 NWY4) of Section 22, Township 28 South, Range 2 West, Sedgwick
County, Kansas. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you are being notified of the above referenced
application for change. You can find the application posted by water right file number as
referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

«

Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

RAK

pc: Stafford Field Office
CMG Outdoors, L.L.C., Attn Conor Gillaspie

SCANNED



ans aS 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
CONNOR GILLASPIE 12/20/17

4800 S 167TH ST W
CLEARWATER, KS 67026

g
RE: File No 48052 e @@p}»

Dear Sir or Madam:

An application for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the following condition or conditions of the file number
referred to above has been received:

[] place of use UMW
[] point of diversion
[] use made of water

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore, to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the order they
were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. You will be contacted
regarding this application as soon as it has been examined.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included below, the
use of water prior to approval of the application is unlawful. You should not proceed and divert water as indicated by your
plans in your application for a change for this file until you receive approval for this change from the Chief Engineer. Once
approved, compliance with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water
resources of Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of water
for the purpose of domestic use, . .. it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate
water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water in accordance with
the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any condition of a vested right,
appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor...
A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to
exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent Tourney, L.G.
Change Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: DLW

pc. STAFFORD Field Office GMD

Topeka e Kansas City ¢ Manhattan e Garden City e« Parsons e Stafford e Stockton
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